INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS
ABS American Bureau of Shipping.
AEIC Association of Edison Illuminating
Companies.
ANSI American National Standards
Institute.
AREMA American Railway Engineering
and Maintenance-of-Way Association.

SR Sunlight Resistant.
SSAC Self-Supporting Aerial Cables.
TC NEC type designation for power and
control tray cable. (NEC Article 336)
TC-ER Tray Cable-Exposed Run NEC type des-
ignation for power and control tray cable.
TFN NEC conductor type designation for PVC
insulated nylon jacketed conductors in sizes #18
and 16 AWG for use in dry locations.
THERMOCOUPLE CABLE - A cable consisting
of two dissimilar metals or alloys that, when
electrically joined at one end can be used to
measure temperature. These cables have no
voltage rating.
THHN NEC conductor type designation for PVC
insulated nylon jacketed conductors for use in
dry locations.
THWN-2 NEC conductor type designation for
PVC insulated nylon jacketed conductors for use
in 90°C wet or dry locations.
TPPO Thermoplastic Polyolefin, a thermoplastic
jacket material with low smoke characteristics
and is free of halogens.
URD Underground Residential Distribution Ca-
bles.
USE Underground Service Entrance
cable. (NEC Article 338)
VERTICAL TRAY FLAME TEST
Conducted per UL, IEEE or ICEA procedures to
demonstrate cable will not propagate a fire in the
defined test.
VOLTAGE LEVELS
Power-Limited - 0-300 Volts
Low Voltage - 600-2000 Volts
Medium Voltage - 2400-46000 Volts
High Voltage - >46 to 345kV
VOLTAGE RATING V or kV, industry
convention to identify voltage levels, phase
to phase voltage.
VW-1 Basic flammability test for single
conductors; employs a tirrill burner applied
intermittently to a Vertical Wire.
XHHW-2 NEC conductor type designation
for conductors with Heat and Moisture resis-
tant thermoset insulation for use in 90°C wet
or dry locations.
XLPE Cross-Linked Polyethylene insulating
compound.
XLPO Cross Linked Polyolefin, a thermoset
jacket material with low smoke characteris-
tics and is free of halogens.
Z NEC conductor type designation for
conductors with ETFE insulation for use in
dry locations.
ZW NEC conductor type designation for
conductors with ETFE insulation for use in
wet or dry locations.
CONDUCTOR IDENTIFICATION
INFORMATION
E-1 Color sequences for utility conductor
identification, see Appendix E, Table E-1,
ICEA Standard S-73-532, includes green
and white.
E-2 Color sequence for industrial conductor
identification, see Appendix E, Table E-2,
ICEA Standard S-73-532, excludes green
and white.
METHOD-1 Conductor identification, colored
compounds with tracers in accordance with
the ICEA standard.
METHOD-2 Conductor identification, neutral
compounds with tracers in accordance with
the ICEA Standard.
METHOD-3 Conductor identification, neutral
or single colored compounds with surface
printing of numbers and color designations in
accordance with the ICEA Standard.
METHOD-4 Conductor identification, neutral
or single colored compounds with surface
printing of numbers in accordance with the
ICEA Standard.
METHOD-5 Conductor identification, individ-
ual color coding with braids in accordance
with the ICEA Standard.
GLOSSARY (continued)
N/25040101
Product Data
Section 1: Sheet 1
THE OKONITE COMPANY
Ramsey, New Jersey 07446